DATA SHEET
This information may not, in whole or in part, be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated or reduced to any electronic medium or machine-
readable form without the prior written consent of Hatteland Technology AS. The products may not be copied or duplicated in any way.
Dimensions might be shown with or without decimals and indicated
as mm [inches]. Tolerance on drawings is +/- 1mm. For accurate
measurements, check relevant DWG fi le.
Manufacturer:	 Hatteland Technology AS
Product:		 Industrial Ethernet Switch

- IP source guard
• Network Redundancy:
- O-Ring
- O-Chain
- MRP (Media Redundancy Protocol) [1]
- MSTP (RSTP/STP compatible) [4]
[1]This function is available by request
[4]This function is available by request only
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
All specifi cations are subject to change without prior notice! Please visit www.hattelandtechnology.com for the latest electronic version.
This information may not, in whole or in part, be copied, photocopied, reproduced, translated or reduced to any electronic medium or machine-
readable form without the prior written consent of Hatteland Technology AS. The products may not be copied or duplicated in any way.
20-PORT MANAGED GIGABIT
HN G9812
Available Accessories
• SDR-120-24 1 x Power supply 24 VDC, 5A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, Type Approved[2]: DNV
• SDR-120-48 1 x Power supply 48 VDC, 2.5A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, Type Approved[2]: DNV
• SDR-240-24 1 x Power supply 24 VDC, 10A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, [2]
• SDR-240-48 1 x Power supply 48 VDC, 5A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, [2]
• SDR-480-24 1 x Power supply 24 VDC, 20A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, Type Approved[2]: DNV
• SDR-480-48 1 x Power supply 48 VDC, 10A, 6-pin Terminal Block 5.08, Type Approved[2]: DNV
• HN SFP1G-LX10 1 x 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, single-mode / 10km, 1310nm, -40 ~ +75°C
• HN SFP1G-SX 1 x 1Gbps SFP optical transceiver, multi-mode / 550m, 850nm, -40 ~ +75°C
• HN SFP1G-RJ 1 x 1Gbps SFP to 1000 Base-T transceiver, -40 ~ +75°C
[2]Note: CCS - China Classification Society: Network switches and related power supplies are not required to be Type Approved.